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NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS NUTUALLY AGREEXD BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AS FOLLOKS:

1. The Seller hercby agrees to smell, assign and convey
2ll his right, title and interemt in the aforesaid Corpuration
and his stock interests therelin, and shall execute an ausigne
ment in behalf of himself, his heirs and asgigns of all his
stock interest to the Purcbaser, and the Purchaser agrees to
purchase the sane under the following termx and conditions:

Purchaser shall pay ta Seller the sum of $27,000.00,
payable by the Purchaser delivering to the Seller nonnegntiable
notex in the Purchaser®s name in the amounts and at the tinmes
specified in Schedule A" attmched hereto.

2, The stock interestr referred to above shzll be con-
vayed Ly the Beller to the Purchaser at the closiog date specified
balow and deliverad o Frank S, Donner, a# oferow avent, who
suall bold the aforesald stock interests until the payment of
the last note met forth in Schedule "A"™, at which time they
shall be deliverad to the Purclpmer, ,

_ 3. fThe Purchaser further mgrees to satisfy the now out-
standing indebtedness of Crosscurrenis Press to New Union Preas
smounting to $5,000,00, The Purchaser agrees to pay $5,000,00
of this doht Ly delivering to New Union Press notes in the
Purclaseor's naue bearing interest at the rate of % pexr
annum, in the amounts and at the times spscified T Schedule"B"
sttached hereto and the remaining $3,000.00 sy promptly as
business conditions permit.

4. Jean Karsavina agrees that she wlll personally
guarantee payment of thoe above described notes in the amount
of $32,000,00, However, such personal guarantee shall not be
binding upon her in the pvent thai Crosscurrents Press or the
Purchamer for any reason losmes or i¥ denled in foto the right to
Eepruduce and publish documents supplied by the Novosti Pross
gency.,

5. The Corporation shall pay all other debis of the
Corporation outsitanding at the closing date specified helow
and ahall be sntitled to all acoounis receivable at the
cloging date spacificd below,

6, Corporastion shall ai the time of the closing
deliver duly exocuted resignations of the officers and directors
of the Corporation.
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7. The cloxing shall take place on
at the office= of Frank J, Donner, Esc. at
in the _ ____ngon,

o'clock

8. This Agreement is msde under and shall be subject
to and governed by the laws of the State of Xew York.,

9, This written Agreement embodies the entire under-
standing and agreement of the parties hereto in relation to the
subject matter hereof, and no terme, conditions, representation
or warranty, express or implied, not herein set forth, shall
bind any party hereto. None of the terms and conditions of this
Agreement may be chanped, madified, waived or cancelled, orally
or otherwike, nor may this Agreement be terminated or cancelled,
oxecept by a writing signed by all of the parties hereto spocify-
ing such change, modification, waiver, termlnation or cancellae-
tlon. A walver at any time of complisnce with any of the terus
Bud Gl il vl This dgicoiebus elall ol v cunbilaucd o wGdilie
cation, canceliation or weiver of such terms and condiiions, or
of any preceding or succeeding breacl: thereof, unless expressly
5o ptated,

IN WITNESS WHEEEOF, the parties heveto have signed this
Agreement the day and year firsi sbove written.

BCHEDULE "A"

The amounts and due datem of nonnegotiable noles
hearing interest at % to he delivered by the Purchaser
to the Seller in the Purchaser's name:

ANOUNY DUE DATK
$2,000,00 January 31, 1965
1,000.00 Apxil 30, 1985
2,000,00 January 31, 1966
2,000.00 April 30, 1966
2,000,00 July 31, 1966
2,000.00 Qetober 31, 1966
2,400,000 January 31, 1967
2,000,00 Apri} 30, 1967
3,000.00 July 31, 196%
24,000,000 October 31, 1967
2,000,00 January 31, 1968
2,000.00 April 30, 1968
2,000,00 July 31, 1968
2,000,00 October 31, 198%
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SCHEDULE "B"

The amounts and due dates of notes bearing interest
at % to be delivered by the Purchaser to New Union Press
in The Purchaser's name:

Agount Date

$£1,000,00 April 30, 1965

2,000.00 July 31, 1965

1,000,00 Qctoher 31, 1965

In addition, HALL at this same time supplied the
§011011n8'rasard1ns‘thé financial aspects of Crosscurrents,
ne,

Income lsi Quarier

$10,000 Embansy
500 Bubs & Sales

$10,500
Expenses lst Quarter
Printing «~ $5,000
Wagen - 2,000
Secy~clerical « 250
Legal-Acet - 250
Postage - 375
Mimc - 125
Taxes - 500
$8,500
szgaoa reMains
Drojected
Printing - $20,000
Balary - 8,000
Secy~Clerical ~ 1,000
Legal-Acct - 1,000
Postage - 1,300
Notes ~ 8,000 (To Mike ~ 8,000 each year for
Taxes -

2,000 4 yoars)
$4Z,000

]
Y
1




Embassy Sailes  $40,000

Other Splem & , ,
Pawphlet Subs., _2,000 (minimum)

$42,000
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REQUEST TO BE NADE OF CPSU FOR FUNDE
TO FINANCE NURSING CARE FOR ESTHER FOSTER

GUS HALL, General Secretary, Communist Party (CP),

USA, during the latter part of November, 1864, advised thal
the CP, USA was arranging for ESTHER YOSTER, the wife of

are YILLIAM Z, FOSTER, decessed Chalrman of the CP, USA, to be
sent to Chicago where she would be placed in a nursing home
operated by MANDEL TERMAN. According to HALL, ESTHER FOSTER
nam:s arpund-the-clock care and the CP, USA will assume the
COHT .

In raising the sbove, HALL stated that he was doing
go a® ho wanted the CP, Soviet Union (CPEU) mpde wwave of thise
expende to the Uniled States Party and that this should be one
of the iltems serving as the basis for negotiatious of sunds
to be requested from the Russians, In addition, VALL wmnted
to officially advime the CPSU that this Pariy was taking
care of ESTHER FOBTER and that they should not in any way
tell either FOSTER's danghter or son~in-law should they Tequest
funde for a similar purpose. HALL siated that FOSTER'S
daughtor and son-in«law are no good.
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EXPLANATION BY JAMES ;ncxsou, EDITOR, ,
"OHE WORKER™, REGARDING SOVIET COMPLIAIRT gl
comxxm uis REQUEST FOR MONEY *

It will be recalled that in the latter part of
September, 1964, & representative of the Soviet United Nations
Misgsion in New York City complained bitterly concerning a request
which had been received from JANES JACKBON, Editor, "The Worker",
for money. The SBoviet reprementatives mtated they were very
upset and concerned about JACKBON's reguest and wanted to bhe
advised why this request was made in the maunner made since
ﬁliafingngial transactions were normally to be handled through

nnols

In regard to the sbove matter, there was ocecasion
during the latter part of November, 18964 to personally discuss
this complaint of the Soviets with JIM JACESON. In oxplaining
this matter, JACKSON adamantly stated that he had never asked
anyone in the United Nations specifically for monay. JACESON
then went on to explain that there are hundreds ol paople
at the United Nations working am press representatives for the
various soclalist countries. He ptated that all of thesge
press people live very well in this country, have good apariwments,
have cars, ete., He stated that he had once suggested while
talking to some of these press people, in his capacity as
editor of “"The Yorker, that if theme press people at the United
Hatione could mee f£it to perhaps send anonymously maybha $5
or so & month elther to the Party or to "“"The Worker", this
could represent a substantial amount and be of great assistance
to the people and the Party. Bowaver, he stated he never
gpecifically ssked for any money and had only suggested the
above contribution, JACKSON mtated fhat apparently they must
have misinterpreted his spuggostion ais an outright request for
RONey .
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* AMOUNT or-\ims TO BE REQUESTED FROM
CPSU YOR CP,UBA BUBSIDY IN 1965

Puring the latter part of November, 1964, GUS HALL,
General Secretary, Communist Party (CP), USA, stated that
in negatiations scheduled to be csrried out in Moscow, Russia,
during December, 1964 with representatives of the CP, Soviet
Bnion (CPSU) for the financial subsidy in 1965 for the CP, USA,
the amount that was to be regquested of the Rusmiane mhould
be 1} million dollars. Although HALL gave such a figure as
r request for the 1865 subsidy, he gave no basic figures or
contemplated budgete which could be used to support such a
request. His only instruction in connection with making this
request was that the mame approach should be used thic year
ag had been used last year,
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INSTRUCTION OF GUS“HALL REGARDING
PAYMENT OF ROYALTIES 10 JIN ALLEX,
INTERNATIONAL PUBLISHERS

_ On November 18, 1964, JIM ALLEN was heard to remark
that he had recently talked to GUS HALL, General Secreiary,
Communist Party (CP), USA, and that HALL had approved that ;
hereafter all royalties from material reprinted by the CP,
Soviet Union (CPSU) in the Soviet Union were to be paid
directly to him, ALLEN, at International Publishers and were
not to be tramsmitted directly to HALL,

The foregoing matter was taken up and discussed
with GUS HALL on November 21, 1964, At the time he was
informad that the information that JIN ALLEX had rclayad was
contrary to BEALL's earlier insiruction and also contrary to
sdvice rzoontly sant to the CPSU on Lk tradasmdiial of cudd
royalty payments to the United States. It was further pointed
out to HALL that if he had actually approved thie direct
royalty peyment to ALLEN, as ALLEN bad stated, HALL no longer
would have a complete accounting of all such monies funneled
into the United States, HALL'® response was that he realized
the consequences of hiw decision on this matter regarding the
direct payment of royaltles but he stated that ALLEN had
requested this authority because of financial needs for the
operation of Internstional Publishers and he had therefore
given hig approval., Since this was a change in previous
policy, GUS HALL instructed that representatives of ihe
CPSU should be advised. '

.
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Reurlet 11/24/64 enclozing copies of a letierhead
memorandum (IHK) sdviging that no mgil has beon received at

SAC, New York (100-86624} 12/9/64 ]
Director, ¥BI (100-3-81) 1 - Mr. Shaw Q)
COMMUNIST PARTY, USA ;«\
INTERNATIONAL w'rmas E |
INTERNAL SECURITY =~ C ~

N

Post Office Box 209, Church $treet Station, New York Lity,
during the pertod 10!32/84 through 31/21/64.

Fanly:sur informaiton th g

I has been advised thal‘ﬂ'mmm

event of the vecelpt of miil to Post Uffice Box 209 whick is oD
pertinent to its inguivy. It will, therefore, not be neceasary
for your office to submit in the futurs an LHN to repori

segative information pertaining to ‘tha coverasge of Post Office
Box 209, An LK should be pr wever, 1f mail is

EL received which is pertinent squiry.

The Buresu faels thit consideration should be given

to discontinuing Post Office Box 209, It is noted that
RY 694-8% utilizes thiz box primarily to recelive comsunications
froo Norman Freed, an officiasl of the Commyidist Party of Cavada.
NY 694-8% ghould be contacted to detersine if it is feasible 1o
Fornish Freed g new addreas in order that appropriate steps can

be taken to discontinue Pogt Offlice Boxz 2009, NY 694-5% ghould
be told that zs a security precauiion it iz desmed judiclous to

ORIGINAL FILED Iy

digcontinve Powt Office Bo der no circusatances should o
KY 694«8% be made nware of terest in thig Post Office
gox Ygurtgzmmgs and vhIEr should be furnished the
Bureau in this matter. 4 f .
| yop -42§o !
1 «~ Chicage (100-33729) TR EEORDED
@o pr e e 18C BEC 9 1964

@ 10042809} - lu » Em LhoEL ‘E.E,LJJ 2

WGSipah
{6)

NOTE: In July, 1964@11931:9& discrest coverage of ©77
Post Office Box 209 in e fact that bources

learned that the Canadian CP was forwarding correspondence to
the CPUSA via this Box, Box 209 is a mail drop utilized by
NY 694~5% primarily to recelve mail from Norman Freed, In
order not to jeopardize the security of NY 694-3%, we advised

W2 {(NOTE CONTINUED DAGE TWO)
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Letter to New York

Re: COMMUNIST PARTY, USA

_ INTERNATIONAL, RELATIONS
100=3-81

NOTE CONTINDED:

|we had placed coverage on Box 209 and would advise as to
e receipt of mail at that Box. No mail bas been received .

at Box 209 during the fime (S/fgﬁle) we have instituted

the mail cover~iype coverage o It iz felt that con=
sideration should now he given fo scontinuning Box 209, and
New York is being requested to submit its comments in that
regard.,

=
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DOCUMERT RRECARDING m ERA BOOKS,
KEW_YORK CITY, WHICH IS TO BE TRANSMITTED
'm mlcm IN SOYIET UNION

During the 1atte: purt of November, 1964, cus HALL
General Becreiary, Communist Party {(CP), USA, during dzacuusicn
with a representative of the CP, UBA who was planining travel
to the Soviet Union in the near :Eutura for negotiations with
officials of the (P, Soviet un:ton (G:ESB) s furned over to that
individual a letter prepared by PHIL.FRANXFELD of New ¥ra
Books, New York,; XNew York, The instructions of HALL in yegard
to this letter wore that 1t was £o be taken up with representatives
of the CPSU ne well ag with representatives of Mezhdunzmyodaja
Enigs, the Soviet government agency responsible for the inport
and axport of printed ntterial.

The full text o& tha foregoing letter was as

follows:
NEW ERA ROOKS
(Formeriy World Books)
80 EAST 11TH S5T. RM. 212
HEW YORK, K.Y, 10003
November 1lth, 1964

Mezhkniga
Moacow, q-zao
V.8.8.R%. (Copy to Mr. Sorebriakov)
Gentlemen:

On November 5th, 1964 we wrote advising you to
pleage cancel all of our orders. We did this with deep regret.
We had great hoper of huilding up & substantial and successiul
business melling English tranglations of Saviet books and also,
secondarily, Rusgiap and Ukraiznian books as well.

¥e have come to the conclusion that it is neither
necessary or wise to continue running an unprofitable business,

¥e would like to review our husiness relatlonsbip
from the beginning, ¥We want to do this in a friendly and
objective fashion, stating the factm and drawing lessons
which can bs mutuslly advantsgeous,

-l =
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1) In February 1961, when we met the Commercial Coun-
delor of Merhkniga in ¥Washington s P.C, it wan agread that the
large, unsold stock of Imported Books & Publications bs turned
over to the new enterprise then known as WORLD BOOKS. THESE
AND BROCHURES (ALL IN ENGLISH) WERE NEVER RECEIVED BY
N NaTRAD THEY TURNE )Y FOUR N ENT BOOK

ERE

TR,

2) Xt wam agrsed that we would receive our first
shipment of English tiiles published in the USSR prior to
the store being opened in May, 1961, ¥E NEVER RECEIVED A SINGLE
‘ ; X E THE END (E

BOCK OR BROCHURE IN ENGLISH MEZHERTEA BEFOR!
DRCENBER 1961 & JANUARY 19¢ '

2.

2) ¥a have written fo Heshlonlys many times urging
that shipments be kept under $250,00 in grose valne, But
GlaDitGils Ui oyeg PAIVLNV wese Loeguently Nent Tous NEeCLSSLTATLIRE
the sarvices of = customs broker. 7THIS ADDED UNNECESSARY COSTS
TO OUR gxnmn FXPENBES, In recent months, this has beén
corrected.

4) Many times, right up to the present, we have
received shipments far in excess of what we had ordered. This
included: Plekhanov: BSelected Philoscphical Yorke Vol. 1;
Yols, 7 and 22 of Lenin's Collected Works; The History of the
C.P.2. U, (Znd revised edition, 1963)- we ordersd 100 and
received 500 coples~ and 6,500 coplesx of the met of 5 brochures
of Khrishchav, This entailed making unnecessary payments of
customs duty, pestage and labor. It is true that much later
on we recuelved credit invoices, but the immediate expenses
bit in deeply when we could 1liftle sfford it,

5) Three good customers of ours ave now ordering
directly from Nozhknige. Thewe ure: Progressive Book Bhop in
Lom Angeles, Calif; Jnternational Books in San Francisce,
Calif; and Morning Freiheit in New York, who receives Sovetigh
Heimland, Yhus our business hus suffered am x resuli.

6) Your Continent Book Corp. has exclusive rights in
New York to import Soviet books in the Russian & Ukrainian
languages. Y¥Yhen we have roquested an exclusive to a fow
spacial titles IN ENGLISBH, like the Contenary edition of
Reminiscences of Btanislavaky, IT ¥WAR REFUSED,

7) There is no uniform pricing mystenm sstablished
for English boeks, The result is cut-throat competition, Croas
World Book Btore in Chicage, X11, offers Soviet books in English

-2 -




at bargain bamement rates. Such practices negate the
scholastic and literary value of Soviet books., It creates

the impression of being a propaganda effort snd not a2 serious
business venture.

8) There xre no gentrols in the loreign market
¢ither. Soviet books in English, Russian, Ukrainian and other
languages cau he imported here by individual entreprenours
from England, France, Canada, Israel ete. (and they do not
have to register). These firms in other landx do not have
to pay the high customs duty, postage & overhead we do, with
the reault that they can afford to undersell American importers.

9) B8ix months ago, we sent two American studentn
dowa 10 the Soviet mission at the United Nations to pick up
soeveral pamphleis we did not kave in mtock, Ono came back
several monthe leter. He ipformed us thet he wae able to
obtain the pawmphlets he needed, BUT HE ALS0 RECEIVED GRATIB
CORIZE OF IUXDAEISTALS oF HRINISA-IINIRYIZH, Tk ZISioRT oF
THE C,P.8.U; REMINYBCENCES OF LENIN: ALL THE SOEECHER OF
KHRUSHCHEY PUBLISHED IN BOOK & PANPHLET FORM, RTC, fOne
cannot compete, let alone make sales, whan such materialw
are given away Ifxpe.

10} Committments have been made xt varioum times
by your representatives for monies allocated for prowotion,
adveriising and direct mailings. Yet, time and again, we
have had to write and request that those commifttments be
Tulfilled by you, We recelved $1,000.00 in January 1964 for
promoiion and mailings agreed upon for 1963; and then this
$1,000,00 is sdded to the 1964 allocation. If iz distasteful
and 2 disagreesble task ito have to remind Nexhknigs sboui
its promises snd abligations.

¥inally, on our part we have met every paymenit and
obligation to Mezbkniga, ©On February 6th, 1964 we ment a
oopy of our financial report prepared by our aceountant
to Mr. Gradov, It showed that we paid $3,086,.92 to Mezhkniga
in 1863 through the Chase Manhattan Bank, In 1962, we paid
Mexhkniga over $5,000.00 through the Chase Manhattan Bank,
Yo know that we paid Merlknigs over $2,000,00 from June 25th
through Sept. 2nd of this year. The same report referred to
above which wax ment to Mr, Gradov showed that Mr,. Xnight
received a total of $2,395.75 in wages for the year 1963,
whereas Mr. Frankfeld's total drawings for that same year
amounted to $2,700.00,

On the other bhand, we do know that substantial
ovtatanding debty due to Nezrhkniga by various other firms
were cancelled,
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The above facits =peak for themselves. Since New
Era Books has not recelved the consideration due, it is in
the best intorestis of all for the firm te bs dissolived.

Yours very truly,

Philip Frankfald
New Era Books




LDECLASRIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIWED FROM: .
FET AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE 1 ~ Mr., Belmont

DATE 0Z-14-201Z 1 - M Deloach
1 - Mr, Sullivan
1 - Mr, Brauigan

Degember 3, 1964
BY LIAISON

1 -~ Mr, Wannall
- » B2
Honorshle Bill D. Moyers % - g. Sg:{;gardner
Special Amsigtant to the President '

The White House
Washington, D, C, @
i & I 4
“]L’ Dear Mr. ¥oyers:

memorandum dated November 30, 1964, captioned

¥y
"Qommunist Party, US4, Internhtionsl Rczai::t.om, A furnighed
information t0 you coneerning the postponement until

March 1, 1965, of a meeting of an Editorial Commimsion O
originally scheduled to be held in Mopcow, Rusals, on =
Decembex 15, 1963, fo% the purpo» of prepaving for a =
conférence of world communist psrties, BT T
I thought the President would be interested in 0% °
resding thée enclomed memorandum which containe additionsl, ;= ©
information relating to the above-mentioned Editoriai [ o 52
Conmiggion meeting. ﬁ{‘ 2 3
Bevanse of the sensitive native of our sourdes, N
which have furnished réliasble information in ‘ _
this letter and ity enclawure are clsssified 539 " |
This information is being furnished to other d.nterentad l[ﬁ"
officials of the Government. PRI
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Honorable Bill D. Moyers

NOTE:
closure of this information could reveal the identity of the

source (NY 694-5%) who is of continuing value and guch revelsd-
tion could resulf._in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation,
NY 694-8* hag beéen referred to ag V"sources" in order to further
protect his security. See memorandum Baumgardner t6 Sullivan,
12/2/64, and NYairtel 11/30/64, both captioned "Solo, IS«C."
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Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or codel)

_ Airtel
Via
(Priority)

e e e ————————— e ——

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428001) P w"/‘;q

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-134637) (41) - M

o e
supgEcT: (S0 i e‘{
18-C

! 4?; M
fv" Reference NY airtel to Bureau, copy to Chicago,

dated 11/19/64, reflecting on page 2 thercof that GUS HALL
advised that Soviets of the necessiby of HALL's being informed
immediately whether the 12/15/64 preparatory meeting of -
Communist Parties in Moscow would be held as scheduled.lA I

On 11/27/64, NY 694-5* advised that, pursuant
signal previously agreed upon, he met his Soviet contact
VALDIMIR A. CHUCHUKIN at "Unecle Elm'" during the evening of
11/27/64. The Soviet gave NY 694-5% a verbal message for
transmittal to GUS HALL, the message being to the following
effect: After considerable consultation the Soviets feel
that in view of the current silituation they should postpone’
the above mentioned preparatory meeting to 3/1/65 - that %§<i
meeting on that date would be "a better meeting".

The Soviets request GUS HALL's opinion concerning
the adyisability of the postponement, and of the Soviets!?
publicizing the postponement in the world press.

CHUCHUKIN indicated to NY 694-5% that the Soviets
in NYC had received the abpye message at midnight on 11/25/64.
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NY 10-134637

- NY 694-3¥, who furnished the above information
telephonically to the NYO on the evening of 11/27/64, stated
that he would attempt to transmit the said information to
GUS HALL: as soon as possible., He requested that the NYO
furnish the information telephonically to the Chicago 0ffice
for the information of CG 5824-S%, who is preparing to leave
the USA for a trip abroad on 11/29/64.

The Chicago Offlce was ftelephonically advised
on 11/27/6k4.

The Bureau will be advised concerning further
developments in this matter.
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@ECLAES;FIC}ATIU}I AUTHORITY DERIVED FROHN:
FEL AUTOMATIO DECLABSIFICATION GUIDE
‘ DATE QZ2-14-3012

Decenmber 3, 1964
BY LIALISON
i - ¥r. Belmont
1 - Mr. Sullivan
Honorgbie John A, MoCone W% % - ﬁ' 32232%?“
[t 1T

Director _ - My :
Central Intelligence Agency W\ i By Bumgirdner

Waghington, D. C, , WNN 1 o b,
| a{é % l«y\y 1 - Mr, Shaw
Dear Mi, Mofone: { =als

~F _ My memorancum dated November 30, 1064, captloned
: "Communist Party, VA, International Relations,” furnished

informption to you conceruning the postponoment until -
Mayrch 1, 1965, of » meeting of an Editoris]l Commigsion =
originglly scheduled to be held in Momcow, Rusela, on R
Decumber 15, 1964, for the puvpomé of preparing for a 0 =
conference of world communist parties. =
—d
, I thought you would be lnterested in reading the =
encloned Nemorandum which coxteing sdditional ivformabion S
relgting o the gbove~mentioned Editopial Commimsion /ﬂ
neeting. ;
.Z-"":‘*-—s#

Becauge of the wengitive nature of our spourcés,
which have furnighéd relinble information in fhe pas
thia lelter and ite enclompyie are clarsified 'SR Secrsy
This information is heing furnished to othey intevested
officials of the Governmant,

o) REp. Sincerely yours;
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Honorzble John A. McCone

NOTE:

Classified m*" because unauthorized dis-
clogure of this information could reveal the identity of the
source (NY 694-S*%)}who is of contipuing value and such revela-
tion could result.in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation.
NY 694-S* has béen referred to pg "sSources' in order +o further
protect his security. See memorandum Baumgardner to Sullivan,
12/2/64, and NYairtel 11/30/64, both captioned "Solo, IS-C."
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENTROUTE IN LOP T

. Be ofi
M emorandum 1 - Mr. DeLoa.ch e
1l - Mr. Evans Conzad
P Gale
o : Mr., W. C. Sulié%;? DATE: December 2, 1964 Rozen
/ Tavel
a,’% 1 -~ Mr, Sullivan .{‘Ztet.efﬂoom
FROM lir. F. J. Baumgar’ ALY 1 - Mr. Branigan Holmes
i 1 ~ ¥r. Wannall W -
O 1l - Mr, Baumgardner
SUBJECT: S0LO l - Liaison
ERNAL SECURITY -~ COMMUNIST 1 ~ Mr. Shaw {%’*’"‘b
N <

This memorandum recommends that information obtained by
NY 694-S% concerning a meeting of an Editorial Commission scheduled f
to be held in Moscow, Russia, on 3/1/65, to deal with the Sino-Soviet
dispute, be disseminated to the White House, Secretary of State Rusk,

Director McCone of the Central intelligence Agency (CIA), and the
,//Acting Attorney General.

On 11/27/64 NY 694-S% met with his Soviet contact, Vladimir A,
Chuchukin, an official of the Soviet Mission to the United Nations,
Chuchukin and NY 694-8*% exchanged messages between the Central Commit-

tee, Communist Party of the Soviet Union (CCCPSU), and the Communist
Party, USA (CBUSA).

In its message to the CCCPSU, the CPUSA stated it was in
complete agreement with the decision to postpone until 3/1/65 the
meeting of the Editorial Commission originally scheduled to be held
in Moscow on 12/15/64. The CPUSA cautioned that any public announcer
ment lconcerning the postponement must be extremely circumspect so as

not to convey the impression that a capitulation was being made to /t
Communist Party of China. #

The message sent by the CCCPSU to the CPUSA pointed out that
of the twenty-six communist parties invited to attend the Editorial
Comm1s510n meeting, nineteen had definitely indicated they would
atitend the meeting. Japan and Indonesia indicated that they desired 1
*addx%zonal information concerning the meeting prior to making a *
“Qecigipn to attend., Rumania advised it would not attend unless all the
no¢he @wenty-flve communist parties invited had definitely agreed to
ttend;, Albania, China, Noxrth Korea and North Vietnam refused to attend 1
the»meqying under any circumstances., The CCCPSU indicated that it has
lnow%decgéed to invite all communist parties of the world, rather than
|

Just’ twenty-six communist partles, to attend the meeting of the
Editorial Commission. s

Ly
ACTION: g e Y 1002 f0 fﬂ-f(‘/37é

Appraprlate letters are attached foxr approval to the White
House, Secretary of State, Director of CIA and the Acting Attorney
General incorporating the 1nformation furn;;ﬁggxby NY 694-5%,

100-428091

Enclosu;es%%( W ‘f 11 DEC 9 1964 B
‘%S%a@ T -
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Date:  11,/30/64

nsmit the following in
{Type in plain text or code)]
ATRTEL
[Priority}
e ———————— e e L ?L —-
T0 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) G g

I5-C

ReNY airtel to Bureau, copy to Chicago, dated
11/28/64, reflecting Soviet request that GUS HALL advise

15th meeting of ¢Ps in Moscow to March 1, 1965,

on 11/30/64, NY 694-8% furnished to SA ALEXANDER
C. BURLINSON the following supplementary information
— regarding his meeting on 11/27/64 with b.is Soviet contact
/ VLADIMIR A. CHUCHUKIN at the "Uncle Elm" rendezvousm

~

CHUCHUKIN, when he met NY 694-S% was visibly

too long in conversabion with NY 694~S*, The Soviet

stated that he had spent more than one hour in the

neighborhood of "Uncle Elm" before his meeting with

NY 694-3% and told the informant that the latter shou.ld
5 be extremely careful to be sure that he was not being

"gailed", ms(\

CHUCHUKIN told NY 694~3% that he had an important®
letter to be transmitted to GUS HALL. The informant

FROM  : SAC, NEW YORK (100-134637) nLL
SUBJECT: O@D E At uty

concerning the advicability of postponing the December :g i/

disturbed and indicated that he did not care to linger é ﬂ

asked CHUCHUKIN whether he had an actual document to
transmit to HALL or whether he was transmitting merely ’7:" g—!{; 1
\'a”*-Bu}?au (100-428091) (M) R 'g\?x CX
~Ghica%o (134—-4%3 S(}ib)B) (aM) (RM)
1-NY 134-01 1 e
1-NY 100-134637 (41) ?E-Q"‘ 00 Lfl'c’ // '—9573(\3\‘
ACB: L .
o Fai-&m\z\f WL G T ﬁ\\@g L r-" 11 1964
\'2" "CD, -.J"} {j{!_? § !z{ 2 ;H Ef
\'-"‘ifﬂ 7\&{%\“@_& “tf‘ n&‘t “ s
\}“176;4 Tl eEET [«
Approved' Sent M Pper_ SFT.T

DLC 15 st\sial/hgent in Charge
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NY 100-134637

the contents of such a letter verbally. The Soviet
stated that he would transmit to the informant s message
which had been recelved in a letter, the content of
which the Sovists had not had time to code or cipher.
The informant then said to the Soviet, "tell your chief
that this is the second time this weelk when he has
insulfed my General Secretary by not trusting him with
an actual letter, and that although I am capable of
remembering what you tell me, it would be best for all
concerned that an actual letter be transmitted". (NY 694-3%
stated that when he laber advised HALL that the message
transmitted to HALL had originally arrived frdu [owcow
It a rorm of a letter, HALL said that “the bastards are
too secretive to give me such a letter®.

CHUCHUKIN then told the informant that originally
26 CPs had been invited to participate at the December 15th
conference In Moscow, He stated that the CPs of the following
countries, in addition to the Soviet Union, had indicated
that they would be willing to attend the December 15th
meeting:

— Australia
-Argentina
—~Bulgaria
- Bragzil
The United Kingdom
.-—vHungal"y
— The German Democratic Republic
- Germany
. India
— Ibaly
—~Quba,
Mongolia
Paland
- 3yria
USA
- Finland
~Prance
—fzechoslovakia

CHUCHUKTIN stated that China, North Korea, North

D




NY 100-134637

Vietnam and Albania had refused to attend the conference
under any circumstances.

According to CHUCHUKIN, Japan and Indonesia had
advised that before agreeing to attend the aforesaid
December 15th conference, they desired to receive more
information with respect thereto. Rumania, he stated,
had informed the Soviets that it would not send
delegates to the conference unless all of the other 25
CPs would abtend the sald meeting.

CHUCHUKIN i'urther stated that after consultations
with the various CPs invited to the said conference, the ;
Soviets decided that it would be best that not only the ‘
aforesaid 26 attend the conference, but that all other t
CPs throughout the world be invited to attend the conference,

On November 30, 1964, there was received from the
Soviets via radio, a cipher~coded message, the plain
text of which 1s as follows:

"Please inform us whether your decision to send
8 group of CP members to Moscow at theteginning of December
is still valid, taking into account our information in
respect of time of Editorial Commission meeting.™ (The
significance of this message, is according to NY 694-3%,
that the Soviets desire to be informed whether, in view
of the postponement of the December i5th meeting to March
1, 1965, the CPUSA still intended to send a delegation to
Moscow in early December.)

on 11/30/64, NY 694-5* transmitted to the Soviets,
via the secondary channel, ISADORE GIBBY NEEDLEMAN, several
partially coded messages, the plain texts of which are as
follows:

1. "Central Committee CPSU
"In answer to your radio message of today - November 30 -
The decision you requested was made several days ago. No

CPUSA members will leave for Moscow for meeting at beginning
of December. It will be possible that Human Lumer may leave

.-3—-




NY 100-134637

for a visit to East Germany pricr to March 1lst (see and
talk with Morris Childs) but no CPUSA members otherwise
will come to MoscOW.

"por: Gus Hall
Jack Brooks"

2. "Central Commibttee CPBSU

'lphis is in answer to your proposal to postpone
the Froepudatory mOltoslal Coualuolofn iwwwtling wiilels .o
scheduled for December 15th. We, too, agree that it is
advisable to postpone the meeting to March 1, 1965,

when making the announcement of the postponement
of this meeting, we must guard against misinterpretation
in the direction that this postponement is a capitulation
in the struggle against the wrong ideoclogical and political
concepts of the CP of China.

"The supporters of the anti-Marxist-Lenhinist
position of the Chinese CP are working day and night
promoting the following false concept: that Khrushchev was
the culprit in the idecloglecal struggles and now that
Khrushchev has been removed, with that removal went all
of the policies and theories that the Chinese CP has been
fighting against. Therefore, all those who have supported
these Marxist~Leninist positions must all go the way of
Khrushchev,

"They are pushing the idea that Khrushchev was
removed only or mainly because of his wrong ideas in the
ideological struggles. There is no question in my mind that
this has created some confusion and hesitation in the ranks
and even among some elements of the leadership of the
CPUSA. Therefore, whatever is done must be done in such a
way that i1t does not give credence ©o any ldea that the
¢hinese ¢P after all has been correct in this struggle.

The haste and the sharpness of the last editorial of the
Chinese CP was helpful in dispersing these hesitations.

"wWith fraternal greetings,
"Gus Hall"
-Ll-—




NY 100-134637
3. '"Central Committee CPSU

"The delegates will be the same to the March lst 11
1965 Preparatory meebing:

Hyman Lumer

James Jackson
Morris Childs
claude Lightfoot iy
@il Green -

Toarl Winter will be an alternate should Green
not come,

"Gus Hall"

4, M"gentral committee CPSU

"Thank you for James Jackson's birthday greetings.
T shall convey them to our Secretariat,

"aus Hall p
gis address is: //

21 8t. James Place
Apartment 15M
Brooklyn 5, New York"

5. ¥central Committee CPSU

¥claude Lightfoot will be delegate for CPUSA to
India CP convention which will take place in Bombay in
December, He willl return home via USSR. Please notify
India Embassy that USSR Bombay Embassy Branech have floating
visa for him. ILightfoot will play a most important role
at this convention for CPUSA. Have instructed him also
to give his report of this convention also to your
Central Committee.

"gus Hall - Morris Childs"

e




NY 100-134637
6. "Central Committee CPSU

"as T have stated in previous message, Morris
Childs will and is acting on my behalf on some important
problems and questions as well as some other unfinished
important matters.

Thank you again for the courtesy and interest which
you have shown and will show to him.

"pecept my deep fraternal regards,
"gus HallY

7. "1t would be best that since there hawe been
toc many personal contacts lately, the test of the micro-
transmission be postponed untll after the first of the coming
New Year., If you wish you may "'+ S8et the date prior
to that time. Meanwhlle please utilize either radio or
Isadore Needleman,

"Tf most urgent: 'Uncle Armstrong next!

"Also if necessary: 'Sister Carol next!"

"onele Armstrong! above refers to a personal rendezvous
and “"Sister Carol' refers to a drop.
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SUBJECT:O
NTERNAL SECURITY -~ C

Captioned case involves the Bureau's highly valuable
confidential informant NY 694-5* who has been receiving con-
munications transmitted to him by radio.

On 12/7/64, transmissions were intercepted by the
} Bureau's radio station at Midland at scheduled times and
frequencies but no messages were transmitted.

ACTTON: g., (g \ i

For information.

Mr. Conrad

Mr. Sullivan (Attention: Mr. J. A. Sizoo, Mr. W. G. Shaw)
Mr. Downing

Mr. Newpher

Mr. Paddock
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» Reniriel pets forth information furnished by
'{ relative to a mepting between Viadialr Chuchukin and a representa=~

{ (’ Gohdy —V\\’\\D MALL

P o é

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE 12/0/64

Alrtel 1 -~ Mr, Torrillo
b Aﬁft Sha,w
To: $SAC, New York (100-134637)

OFrom.: Director; FBI (100-428091)

IRTERNAL SECURITY » C

Reurairviel 12/1/G4.

tive of t Party, USA (CPUSA), on 11/27/64. It was 77
noted tha was advised that Chuchukin had not bgen
sovered du 727/64 meet with a CPUSA representative in

view of the fact that thers was insuffi arrange guli~
able and appropriate discreel coverage. wag regquested

to continug to be alert for information relal future meetiugs
betyeen Chuchukin pnd his CPUSA contact and to promptly furnish aoy
informution received in thisg regard,

The Burenu continues L
information being furnished by[

his CPUSA contact could se
it is guite possible that will be able to obta:%n infoys.

mation concerning a meetidn huchukin and his CPUSA gontact
mf:tia;f,antly in advarce of th& i:ime of the proposed meeting. It
woulgsthen be incumbent upon us to tpke appropriate steps ko covex

\

3

avely concexned that the
velative to Chuchukin and

the  identify Chuchukin’s contact. We, of course, canmot <

1ot hink we are aware of the ideniity of Chuchukin's

CRIOK contack, and therefore, a course of action must be formulated
: dequately profect the mecurity oF boih NY 694=8% and

You are requested Lo pmmptly gubinit your comments and

T, ng to the Burean r he proposed course of

a.etinn : be taken in the event furnishes information

rooe GORGETRIRE A mesting hetwesn Chu ana nis CPUSA ¢ontact

sann _gmiEficiefitly in advance of the tim,e of the propossd meeting ta

b DEImMit coverage of sane. REC- h6 /c 0 Y24 0/ — 1’,’3‘7? y
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Airtel to New York

Re: SOLO
100-428091

NOTRE:

on several occasions since 2/64 has supplied

us with Jiformation pertaining to contacts between KGB personnel of

the Sov
CPUSA.
who is
certain that
concerning waic

ationg Delegation and a representative of the

is not aware of the identity of the CPUSA contact,
ork has been instructed in the past to make
is thoroughly interviewed on every point

e rfurnished information to us in this matter and

to impress upon this informant our continuing est in biD
this matter. BReairiel relates to information furnished
Fin an

concerning a meebing on 11/27/64 between Chuc

ig CPUSA

contact, Informant furnished Ghs
advance of the actual meeting,
wasg ingufficient time to cover CCLOE o

ion a few hours in
was advised that there
Informant was very

digappointed and indicated that he would continue to bhe alert for
advauce information pelating to such meetings. It is quite
possible, will furnish us advance information concerning
such meet¥NES ony therefore it is deemed advisable to have a course
of action formulated for such an eyentuality.
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Date: 12/1/64

Transmlt the following in

{Type 1n plain Text or code)

w-ai}‘ e

Via  AIRTEL
(Priority or méthod of maillng)
-‘r:: oy .‘; 'Y =y - - . - o
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TO . DIRECTOR, FBI (105-104811)
FROM  : SAC, NEW YORK B1m
SUBJEGT FEDORA

IS - R

Re NY alrtel, 11/30/64,

IN VIEW OF THE HIGHIY SENSITIVE POSITION
og_‘ Ex:m_______ﬁ__‘”m CAUTION MUST BE EXSRCISED IN . ©'P
HA MATION SET OUT IN THLS COMMUNICATION,

AND RO AGTION SHOULD BE TAKEN WHICH WOULD POSSIBIY
JEOPARDTZE SECURLTY OF THIS SOURCE OR REVEA

HIS IDENTITY,

on 11/30/64, was interviewed by .

SAS HARRY E, MORRIS, JR. and VINCENT J. CAHILL, During biD L’;
this interview, informant furnlshed the followlng ,
information which supplements with more detall the data Y
set forth in realrtel: c/— ~
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Detalls Surrounding VLADIMIR
CHUCHUKIN's Meeting in Queens,
NY, 11/27/6%, with "Man from cp"

On 11/27/64, in late afternoon, informant
entered the KGB quarters in the NY Residency and shortly
thereafter visited the KGR radlo room.

‘ VILADIMIR SHOKIN, Thlrd Secretary at the
Soviet Mlssion, and an employee of the Sgientifilc and
Technlical Branch (STB) of the XGB in NY, was on duty
in the radlo rcom at the time. With SHOKIN in the radilo
reom was VSEVOLOD I. GAPON, Thlrd Secretary at the
Soviet Mlsslon, who has previously been ldentified by
the Informant as an employee of the KGB 1ln the NY
Residency. Informantengaegedboth of these individuals
in conversation, at which time he notlced on the desk
in the radlo room a wrltten message Indleating that
"YULT" (VLADIMIR CHUCHUKIN) was scheduled to have a
geeging In Queens, Ny, that evenlng with a "man from
P.

Informant advised on 11/30/64, that accord-
Ing to this notethemeetlng was scheduled for 7 p.m. on
11/27/64, rather than 8 p.m., as the informant had
reported by telephone tosﬁhe ﬁyggrvieﬁéng % engghig s bak
te . nformant realize 8 stalke
é%texﬁgggﬁg%%ntﬁg %%églé second tlme, followlng hils call to NYO,
Informant sald he learned through conversa-
tion wlth SHOKIN that this message had been left with
SHOKIN 1in order to alert him for any FBRI radio transmissions
Indicating an interest in VIADIMIR CHUCHUKIN. Informant
said he learned at thils time that GAPON was standing by
in the radlo room in the event SHOKIN heard any radlo
transmissions indicating FBI interest in CHUCHUKIN. In
such an eventuallty, GAPON was to leave KGB quarters and
the Soviet Misslon and go to a public telephone and place
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a call to telephone number EV 2-9175 at precisely
6:45 p.m., as CHUCHUKIN would be standing by at that
number at that tlme to receilve a possible warning
signal. GAPON told the informant that if he made
this call CHUCHUKIN would not answer the telephone.
GAPON said he would merely let the telephone at
CHUCHUKIN's end ring twice, and would then hang up.
He said that by prearrangement this would alert
CHUCHUKIN to the fact that the FBIL was Interested in
him that evening, and that CHUCHUKIN should not take
further steps to carry out hls meetlng.

Informant noted that in the event of an
emergency GAPON was to warn CHUCHUKIN by telephone just
15 minutes before the time of CHUCHUKIN'S scheduled meet-
ing.

Informant sald he conversed in the radio
room until 6 p.m., at which time SHOKIN was relieved of
duty by VIADIMIR KAZAKOV, an Economlc Affalrs Officer
employed at the UN Secretarlat in NY, whom informant
has previously identifled as an employee of the KGB
Residency in NY. Informant stated that he remgined
in the radic room until approximately 6:30 p.m., and
up untll that time no transmisslons were heard indicat-
ing any FBI interest in CHUCHUKIN that evenlng. Informant®
said that a2t the time he left the radlo room, KAZAKOV
and GAPON had just about decided that there would be no
necegslty for maklng a telephone call to CHUCHUKIN at
the above mentioned number,

On Saturday, 11/28/64, informant arrived in
the KGB quarters at the Soviet Misslon at approximately
9:30 a.m. Informant saw GAPON at thls time, ag well as
CHUCHUKIN, and stopped to speak with them, although he
made no reference to the events of the night before,
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During thelr conversation, however, GAPON asked
CHUCHUKIN how he had "made out" on the previous
evening. CHUCHUKIN, in reply, and in the Inform-
ant!s presence, sald that he had carried out his
meeting successfully wlthout ineident, and noted
that he had not observed anyone followlng him prior
to his meeting.

Informant sald that CHUCHUKIN made no
further reference to the affalr, and dld not indicate
to GAPON where the meeting had taken place nor dld he
furnish any. informatlon concerning the individual whom
he had met, Informant sald that neither he nor GAPON
asked CHUCHUKIN any further questions, and informant
remarked that he has no additional informatlon to offer
at this tlme relative to this meeting.

Informant asked the interviewing agents
at thls point whether they had cbserved CHUCHUKIN on
the evening of 11/27/64, and whether they had subse-
quently observed CHUCHUKIN meeting with the "man from
CP," The agents advised informant that CHUCHUKIN had
not been "covered' on this occaslon by them, and Lt was
pointed ocut to him that his telephone call reporting
detalls of thils meeting was most appreclated, but that
unfoptunately the call was made Just prior to 5 p.m. on
11/27/64, with the result that the agents had insufficlent
time to arrange sultable and appropriate, discreet coverage
gi CHUCHHKIN, and subsequently, his meetlng with the "man

om CF,

Informant appeared to the interviewing
agents to be disappointed that this meeting had not
been observed, and an identiflcatlon of the CP representa-
tive established. Informant remarkéd, "You made a mistake."
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He indicated that 1t was his feeling that this meeting
should have been "covered" by the agents to establish
the identity of the representative of the CP, USA.
Informant was told that it wag unfortunzte that more
time had not been avallable, but that perhaps another
opportunity would present 1tself in the future.

The above explanation was glven to the
informant since it was felt unwise for the lInterviewing
agents to advise the informant that the agents were
aware of the 1dentity of the representative of the CP,
with whom CHUCHUKIN met.

Informant was graclously thanked for the
telephone call he had gone to the trouble to make to
inform the agents of this meeting, and was requested to
continue the same practice in the future 1ln the event
he obtained more data concerning another such meeting
between CHUCHUKIN and the CP representative. Informant
sald that he had no assurance he would obtaln any
additional information concerning fubure meetlings
involving these individuals since CHUCHUKIN was slated
to return to the Soviet Union permanently some tlme
in the early part of 196%5. He assured agents, however,
that if information came to hlg attentlon concerning
subsequent meetings between CHUCHUKIN and this CP
representative he would make all detalls in hls possess-
ion avallable tc the agents.

Addltional information obtained during the
interview of 11/30/64, will be furnished to the Bureau
by means of a separate airtel.




P . .
FBI
Date: 11/30/64

Transmlt the followlng I1n n
. (Type in plain text or code)’

Via ATRTRL

(Priority or method of malling) .

gy v i W Sy —— T  —— T d——— - 10 Rl v W N S o O G WD Sl TYE M W e b b ek dep S Gl U W e W ek wu e e ek A S

TO . DIRICTOR, FBI (105-104811)

FROM : 347, NEW YORK LI
SUBJECT: FEDORA

IS - R -

Re NY adminlstrative airvtel, 11/27/64.

IN VIEW OF THE HIGHIY SENSITIVE POSITION OF
EXTRENE GAUTION MUST BE BAERCLSED LN HANDLING
S&T O0T LN THIS COMMUNICATIGN , AND NO ACTION 7

LNFOR ON B0
SHOULD BE TAKEN WHICH WOULD PUSSIBLY JEOPARDIZE THE

SECURLIY OF THLS SOURCE OR REVEAL HIS IDENTITY,

At 4:55 p.m. on 11/27/64, contacted
the NYO through the private line and SpPoRe with SA VINCENT
J. CAHILL. At that time the informant furnished the follow-
ing Information:

S FRT NI -,i_,;’ C, T7 —
? - Blfigg ﬁg%‘%gl) - ' WOT RECORDED
21-105—94406) N 133 pzc 11 1964
5 - New York (
§1-134-91181W) #41
1-100~13
1-105-U45T740 "l""
( lﬁsl' \
VJC:chm £
Y/\‘\\a Approved., Sent W per
2 DES 1 ., Bpeelal Agent In CRATee —_—
b'ﬂ

- I ESTE

-

-

!LOBIGINAL FILED I
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VLADIMIR CHUCHUKIN to Meet with
"Man from CP" ln Queens, at
8 p.m., 11/27/64

Trnformant sald he had just learned, by vlsit-
the KGB rarifo room, that VLADIMIR CHUCHUKIN, an employee
of the Poliidcal BPranch of the KOB Ruridency in NY, was
to have a meshing that same evening a% 8 p.m. in Queens,
NY, with a "mau from the CP," Informant sald that he did
not know *he preeise location where This meeting would
take piacc, nor dld he know the identity of the individual
with whom CHUCHUKIN would meet. He stated, however,
that at 6:45 p.m. CHUCHUKIN would be standing by at
telephone number EV 2-9175 for a possible olgnal, Inform-
ant explained that in the event the KGB radioc room plcked
up any FBI transmlssions indicating an interest in CHU-
CHUKIN that evening, someone from the KGB Resldency would
make a telephone call by means of a public telephone to
CHUCHUKIN at EV 2-9175 to warn him not to go through
with his meeting. Informant sald that in the event
CHUCHUKIN recelved such a call he was not to answer the
telephone., Informant said the caller would allow the
telephone at CHUCHUKIN's end to ring twlce and would then
hang up. Informant saild that thls would serve as a warn-
ing to CHUCHUKIN that the FBI was interested in his actl-~
vities that evening and that he should not pursue his
meeting further. ’

Informant, in response to a guestlon, stated
that thls information had come to his attention when he
visited the XKGB radio room a short time before. He sald
he was not in a position to furnlsh any additional detalls
soncerning the meeting at thils time, but remarked that he
would acquaint the interviewing agents wlth the circum-
stances as to how he secured this data when next he met
wlth them.




R

Informant sald he partilcularly wanted to convey
thls Information to the agents since he consldered CHU-
CHUKIN's meeting with a repregentative of the CP, USA,
to be lmportant and because he had been able to obtaln
the telephons, as mentioned above, where CHUCHUKIN could
be located approximately 13 hours prior to the time of
his schedul:sl seebling.

Inforrant sald he had no other pertinent
Information tuv furnlsh at this time,

A review of the stabtlonary plant lookout logs
reflected that the informant entered the Soviet Mlssion
bullding at 136 East 67th Street, NYC, at aporoximately
- 4:23 pom. on 11/27/64. He then left the Misslon bullding
at approximately 4:50 p.m., and was agaln observed enter-
ing the Misslon bullding at approximately 5:22 p.m. that
same evening.

The Bureéu will be kept advised of developments
in this case.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Belnont

Memorandum ROUTE IN F ENVE OPEEi’s‘é’é’f*’

Ilahan
Conrad

Evans
Gale

™ . Con;%}’f DATE: December 7, 196%’,9,/5‘ ?:ﬁf:‘mz_
/U\) ’ Tavel

1\

Trotter

Tele. Room

FROM | ‘ olmes
a.ﬁ? C F. Downl ng Hole
S

SUB_]ECT: | it and
INTERNAL SECURITY - C .

On 12/7/64, the New York Office furnished the text
of a message the informant desired to send and requested it be
enciphered. The cipher text was furnished to New York on the
game date.

.
.

The plain text and cipher text are attached. ‘_, ( g Qf}f
ACTION: é

¥or information.

BEnclosures o

Mxr. Belmont o ; }

l —

1 - Mr. Conrad

.2 = Mr., Sullivan (Attention: Mr. J. A. Sizoo, Mr. W. G. Shaw)
1 - Mr. Downing

1 -~ }r. Newpher

1 - Ir. Paddock

PWP:blh
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. | B
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REC-48 700 — 42507 434
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; . . . 12/7/64

REFEREE:. 1 THOULUBEROS TOPPORTUNEANDDFAIRGENTIMPURT ANCE A HET ALK/
WITHEROMYKORERONMYRQLUUL gBFARR NFED/EN;THE;\JEST/SHAN_AND '
BUILD INGAF/SUCHIYRECERPT 1 ONCOULDBEGIVENBYNES o waR ANDASHASS UGGESTED.,
IFS0,/THENSENDANY I TAT TONF Onfizf o ANEABDRESS UTAOTIF viREkYTUGEN/
DAYS/INADVANC sq/wlLL,/BE/m/cnv/;q/ATTENl ECEPTION /u1RCH,

S OSURE

/06— SREITF %2555




- . c e ‘ 12/7/64

16238-57467-74062-33ddﬂ~847U4"33089-35113-64690*285i8-76732—
52036-48926-15124~50692-43188~38814-66922-06157~14029-57107
65591~09968-39548-99622~56375-80015-65213-46579-52262-24523~
78035*93272-34487-6448?-75744*57898-23987-38541?46160~56583-
14452-67D08-31864-32158ﬂ99442ﬁ22739-57665-230U4557740“45196-
64757f81532~88757*58536452335-73348*77745-04001529365-56563~
$9771-40255-28318-60235~43577~81290-87980~45060~47187-75066~
42222«B1251-41773-25668~84273~46916=37/424-84555=13009~7148%~

51483*73949-63886-4U&SD~14096~77164-47633f43248=72753~36415

e, e, CHIGAG, I,

T

STLOSURE

B - 25D, 715553
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4 M o @eaROUTE I7 £®, iopm
Memorandum

O i 4 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) DATE: 12/4/64 ~
071 v

e

2 Wi,
SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub F) (P) i
py

SUBJECT: ':jﬂjﬁif, L Ci)\ﬁ“i Qj

IS-¢

. ReBulet dated 5/4/60 and Chicago letters dated
| 11/5/63, 11/7/63 and 11/3/64,

Referenced Bureau letter instructed Chicago to set
f forth a monthly accounting of receipts and disbursements of
4-~‘ Solo and Communist Party (CP), USA Reserve Funds in possession
. of CG 3824-5*, Gct fortb bhelow is nmuch an accomnting,

Balance of Funds in Possession of
CG 5824-S* as of 10/31/64

Solo Funds

Maintained in cash in safe

deposit box, American National

Bank, Chicago, IllilloiS. LI I B S N N R VA S R R R R -$32,000.00_f’
il

Maintained in cash in safe -
deposit box, Michigan Avenue
National Bank, Chicago, IllinoiS....eeveeeses.0 954,000.00

CP,USA Reserve Funds

Maintained in cash in safe
deposit box, Michigan Avenue
National Bank, Chicago, I11linoiS..vaesesasvcese 1,814.75

~ Total $87,814.75
Additions ALY |
3 ; 5 [ 4'. F ’ Lfa
Solo Funds . Q&Q‘ﬁ' i Y / _1/33/
("‘ic‘\qﬁg? o 11 DEC 11 1954
2 - Bureau (RM) o

2 -~ New York (RM)
(1 - 100-134637)
(1 - 100-128861) (CP,USA - RESERVE FUNDS)

1 - Chicago

RWH: kzhe v,

o f((r‘)‘!’”'%%\i

GoDelblo oon
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CG 134-46 Sub F

CP,USA Reserve Funds

10/13/64, return of principal,

$7500 and interest, $500, on

promissory note purchased 10/23/63,

from ADLER and PROJANSKY. (Remylets

dated 11ﬂ5 & 7/63)..4.0..-.0¢¢o¢lo-.rnplvoooc$8,000l00

11/20/64, from CLAUDE LIGHTFOQOT

as return of advance previously made
to cover costs of travel to Canada to
pariicipate in funeral service for
LESLIE MORRIS, General Secretary, CP

0£ canada.gn.ottgaoqaltatatbol.l.ilttpltﬁch. 150-00

Total $8,150,00

Disbursements

S80lo Funds

11/6/64, tol |
attorney, fOF tages and insarance

on farm property being held in trust
for CP,USAntotoiAaho.ciiv.nqoaclimqqf&.wto¢0$ 5r25

11/9/64, to LOU DISKIN, Modern Book
Store, Chicago, for books purchased and
sent directly by him abroad....vvevssnseesnss 50,00

11/13/64, to CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT for
expense connected with travel to Canada
for funeral service of LESLIE MORRIS.,.:cves. 150,00

11/25/64, to JACK KLING to hold as

temporary depository of CP,USA Reserve

Funds and to disburse on proper

authorization for CP,USA business

expense and related itemS.ccicerevescrsanaees 20,000,00
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CG 134-46 Sub F

11/25/64, to MORRIS CHILDS, Chicago;

to invest on behalf of CP,USA and

use gs part of purchase price of
approximately .-800 shares of stock,

sale price $25 per share, in First

National Bank of Lincolnwood,

Lincolnwood, I11inoiS...seavsevicenrssnasnanns

11/25/64, purchase cost of suitcase
for CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT which was to be
utilized for trip to Indin.sieeesscreasssceas

Total
CP,USA Reserve Funds
11/6/64, to
attorney, for taxes and lnsurance
on farm property held in trust for

CP,USA-lntto‘.-ut-Otnt.-otltoit‘tﬂniooqucoanlt

11/25/64, to MORRIS CHILDS, Chicago,

to invest on behalf of CP,USA and

use as part of purchase price of
approximately 800 shares of stock,

sale price $25 per share, in First

National Bank of Lincolnwood,

JLincolnwood, I1linoiS..vevesacscasacnsasanens

11/25/64, to MORRIS CHILDS for

expense of transportation in

connection with trip to Soviet

Union, 11/29f64¢.t.-g.ln.o.l's..ll’ttlt.hi.“‘-

11/27/64, for postage and cost of

books and other printed material

which will be in part mailed and

in part hand carried to Soviet Union

in connection With 17th SO].O MiSSiOna avssaemPe

$11,000,00

24,86
$31,230.11

$ 164.75

9,000,00

500,00

150,00

ke




CG 134-46 Sub F

Total Funds in Possession of
CG 5824-8% as of 11/30/64

Solo Funds

Maintained in cash in safe
deposit box, American National
Bank, Chicago, I1linoiS...sevsesesresesasae«$32,000,00

Maintained in cash in safe
deposit bex, Michigan Avenue
National Bank, Chicago, Il1linoiS.ssseesaesrse 22,769,89

CP,UdA Heserve rFunds

Maintained in cash in safe
deposit box, Michigan Avenue
National Bank, Chicago, IllinolS.,scsceeqscaa 150,00

Grand Total $54,919,89
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

PIRECTOR, FBL (100-428091) pate: 12/2/64

?W@/ SAC, NEW YORK (100-134637A)(4l)

SUBJEGT: O
iS=C )_‘/7 L

4\,_-/

ReNYlet, 11/5/64.

The records of the NYO mflect the following transactions
regarding SOLO funds during the month of November, 1964:

Credits f
On hand: 11/1/64  $552,595.,00
Received: 11/18/64 100, 000,00 $652,595.%11
Debits “ :
11/5/64 To LENK SCHERER 13
for "The Worker* $10,000.00 k
For GUS HALL 4,000,00 } B
For CPUSA National 7T
Office Expenses 2,000,00  $16,000 1
11/23/64 To LENA SCHERER ”\ :
for CPUSA Nationmal !‘
Office Expenses’ 8,000
",
1127/64 To GUS BALL for 4
personal use E%’]og 12,000 36,000.00
& w
1; < Balance REG- 23 $616,595,00
[
'1‘ K’I‘_ - _,} i';{ I's . \ .‘: R
e e () SRS & F o
1«; cago (134~46 Sub B) (RM) .
1% NY934-91 (Inv) (41) - o DEC & 1864
1 - NY 100-128861  (GPUSA, FUNDS - RESERVE FUNDS) (42) f
1 - NY 100-134637A (41)~ ,p - {
e ™ {f’jf “!/ﬁ'&u N g
JDO:mfd { fy AL
©) W e pah / *\%:ég
& j3a

a5 DEC 15 19684 P55 fay
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“ s immer P

Gl\?ITED STATES G(’z&iRN’MENT '

Memorandum RoUTE IN ENVELOPE
TO Mr, F. J. Baumgardne ’ DATE: December 10, 1964

“ﬁ;f 1 - Mr. Baumgardner
FROM Mr. W G. Shaw 1l -~ Mr. Shaw
>

SUBJECT:

SOLO.
ERNAL SECURITY -~ C

Talsen
Belmont
Mohr
DeLoach
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Evans

Gale
Rosen
Sullfvan
Tavel
Trotter

Tele. Room
.Holmes

This memorandum outlines the material developed duxring Solo
Miggion 16, and will assist in locating pertinent data within the Solo

file,

“%) DESCRIPTION OF INFORMATION AIRTE], SERITAL
ADZHUBEI, A.I. (Editor, "Izvestia")..cccceccccscssevea. 11/1/64 4308
ALBERTSON, WILLIAM (Examination of Document)..ceseeeses L1/2/64 4312%
ALLEN, JAMES (International Publishers).ecesccscessecess 11/3/64 4300
ANDROPOV’ Yl Vl (Secretary’ CCCPSU)‘.IODOCCCOCOGC.I L I 3 11/1/64 4308
BREZHNEV, LEONID I. (First Secretary, CCCPSU).eveseenses 11/1/64 4308
CHILDS, DICK (Mail drop - British Cp)ooooococuuoepo-u¢¢11/10/64 4231
CODOVILLA, VICTORIO (Gen. Sec. - CP of Argentina)...... 11/3/64 4316%
COMINTERN (Proposed by Gus Hall)..........-............ 11/3/64 4291,
COMMUNIST PARTY, USA —

Funds for election campaign..-.o..-.-.......-.-... 11/2/64 4311*
Relations with SOVietS.o.ooonoocooooooono-ooooo-on 11/3/64 4301
CONFERENCE OF LATIN-AMERICAN COMMUNIST PARTIES.eeessoss 11/3/64 4302
CONNELLY, PHIL (WFTU representative at UN)esesecseeoses 11/6/64 4312
DARTSHMENDI, RODNEY (Gen. Sec., CP of Uruguay).s....... 11/3/64 ) 4316%
FEDORA (Informatmon re Khrushchev's removal) ceevcecenes s 10/26/64 } cwmem
FLYNN FLIZABETH GURLEY (Chalrman, cPUSA)a...tUCOCOIO.! 11/3/64 4301
GARST (Uc 8. farmer from Iowa)..............-.-----.... 11/1/64 4308
GRECHUKIN, ALEKSEI (Soviet Official)esseesscooncenecssas 11/1/64\__ 4308
HALL, GUS (Brother to visit Poland re stallions)....... 11/3/64 4304
HIGHLIGHTS OF SOLO MISSION 16..0s0eer0eseesoncsacessessl0/30/64 4302%
JANDIK’ MILOSLAV (CZBCh OffiCial)ooooooo..ooooootooonoc 11/3/64 430 _D
JARISKO, MILOSLAV (Czech official)eceeeeencessascesanses 11/3/64 4302°
JONES, CLAUDIA (Official OFf British CP)eeseessessesesesll/10/64 4231
KHRUSHCHEV, NIKITA (Removal from pOWer)eesscsesssssssss 11/1/64 4308
LEPPE LUIS (CP Of Chlle Offlclal)oo.oo.oooo-.o-oo.-.o- 11/3/64 4316*
! YOR (Soviet translator).ececsessesenescosncss 11/1/64 4308
[f:jfjfifi::ij(CPUSA member from Milwaukee)...oesesscess 11/3/64 4316%
KOLAYI (Visit to United States delayed).... 11/2/64 4310%
~NEW WGRLD REVIEW (Publication edited by Jessica Smith). 11/3/64 4292
PERLO ’ICTOR (Status Of)OIODQOOCOOI.O....I’..’.II..I... 11/3/64 4293
POLISH UNI’TED WORKERS P‘ARTYD.Cl.‘.l'-'.‘1‘...'.0...'... 11/3/64 4304
POMEROY, WILLIAM and CELYA (Residing in Eugland).......11/10/64 4321

oz 109 REC-64 /00~ ¥3 5270,

100-428091 QA9§Q

g4 11

CONTINUED~~-OVER ] .
11 Pou

—sl] 3¢ 3
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Memorandum to F. J., Baumgardner
Re: SOLO
100-428091

RASHIDOV’ Shl Rl (Presidium member)C [ BE BN K BC B SN BE BE BN BN BE BN Y BN N Y 11/1/64
RESEARCH CENTER ON COMNISM.....O.'....".....l..... 11/3/64
RUMYANTSEV, A. M, (World Marxist RevieW).sescsesessas 11/3/64
SATYAKGV’ A. (Editor, Pravda)...l"..l...l'lll.l.l..l 11/1/64
SHIELDS, ART (Correspondent for "The Worker9 sesssevss 111/3/64
SMITH, JESSICA (Néw World RGVieW)noo- FsERsR s EBESES 11/3/64
SUSLOV’ M. A. (SOViet Official).'.ID.........D.’..... 11/1/64
TIMOFEEV, TIMUR (Son of Eugene Dennis).ecissssceesa. 11/1/64
WANGERIN, OTTO (CPUSA member from ChicCaZo)ceseaseeses 11/3/64
WILLIAMSON, JOHN (Official - British CP)uceeesconnensll/10/64
WORLD FEDERATION OF TRADE UNIONS.sseesesssrseseassess 11/6/64

ACTION:

None., File for record purposes.

3

4308
4294
4294
4308
4316%
4292
4308
4308
4316%
4321
4312
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MemomndumROUTE IN ENVELOPE e

Conrad
TO ; Mr, W. C. Sullivéz( DATE: December 8, 1964}/5%%

Evans

3 Tavel
5?' 1 - Mr. Belmont Trotler
FROM Mr. F. J. Baumgardnerﬁ 4 1 - Mr. Sullivan e
1 -~ Mr. Ba.umgardner Gandy
1 - » Shaw

SUBJECT: ( OLO -
ERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST d ég

My memorandum of 11/9/64 set forth in detail recelpts of
funds from the Soviet Union and Red China by the Communist Party, USA
(CPUSA), and the disbursements of these funds during October, 1964.

J The following schedule shows the present status of these funds
together with receipts and disbursements during November, 1964.

(T
L SUMMARY :

Total recelVEd from SOVlet Union 9/58 'tO 11/30/64. srsasass .$2“) 379 991 00
Total received from Red China 2/60 to 11/30/64- esessssssass . 00,000.00
Grand total received 9/58 to 11/30/64‘-.¢O.C.i'!.'l..l‘.’il 2 429 991,00
Total disbursements to 11/30/64..¢opo-ooo.oq-o-occno.-oooo. 1 758 626.11

Balance of Fund 11/30/6403000-o-ontotooaoclncao.oococo$ 671 364,89%*

*$616,595,00 maintained by NY 694~S* in New York City. / *
$ 54,769,.89 maintained by CG 5824-S% in Chicago. P
DETAILS: el
Total received from Soviet Union 9/58 to 10/31/64ceeeeeses.$2,279,991,00
Total received from Red China 2/60 t0 10/31/64cescsccncsssrs __MQQ._QQ
Grand tota]. received 9/58 to 10/31/64..99.04oooo--oaacooeo; 2329 991 00
Total disbursements t0 10/31/64..evevecscesenseavsssessnss 1,60 139600
Ba;i-?'nce of Fund 10/31/64i...ﬂ.0l..'...O'...‘.‘..OQ.'.I$ 638’595.00

Receipt&during November, 1'964..-0.00000-ooocouo-tocoocuc0|$ 160,000.00

I TOLalessseesassesed 738,595.00

d.:h

DISBURSEMENTS DURING NOVEMBER, 1964:

11/5/64 -~ To Lena Scherer, CPUSA Reserve Fund officizl.....$ 16,000,00
for expenses of CPUSA National Office ($2,000);
for CPUSA General Secretary Gus Hall ($4,000);
and for "The Worker" ($10,000).

11/6/64 ~ 'T0| Chicago AtLOrneY,cccevevsveed 5,25
to 'm proyperty o%rh’ed by CPUSA,
LG O YR S ¢ ]
EX.IOg . EhYe 7 3 %
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Memorandum
Re: SOLO
100-428091

11/9/64

11/13/64

11/23/64

11/25/64

11/25/64 ~

11/25/64 -

11/27/64 -

to Mr. Sullivan

To Lou Diskin, Manager, Modern BookstOre,.ceceecee$
Chicago, (CPUSA Bookstore) for books sent abroad.

To Claude Lightfoot, CPUSA Vice-Chairman, for...
expenses connected with travel to Canada in
behalf of CPUSA.

To Lena Scherer for expenses of CPUSA National..
Office,

To Jack Kling, CPUSA Illinois District official,
to hold as depository for CPUSA reserve funds.

To CG 5824-35*% to invest on behalf of CPUSA in...
stock of First National Bank of Lincolnwood,
Iilinois.

To Claude Lightfoot to cover cost of lugZgageseee.
utilized for trip to India.

To Gus Hall for personal USCeasesnvssssvessncssa,

50,00

150,00

8,000.00

20,000, 00

11,000,00

24,86

12,000, 00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS ~ NOVEMBER, 1964.44esascscceccsencansesd 67,230,11

BALANCE OF FUND - 11/30/64‘0D.....'II&Q.OI..OC..ltdio..-sl.$671’364.89

ACTION:

each month.

None. This memorandum is submitted for your information,
An up~to~date accounting of Solo Ffunds will be brought to your attention
Details of the accounting of these funds are not to be

disseminated.

/




ROUTE 107 L CLOPE

TBI
Date: 12/7/64

Transmit the following in

{(Type in plaintext or code)

via _ AIRTEL REGISTERED

(Priority)

TO; DIRECTOR, FBL (100-423091) (L,
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100 134537)

18-C quﬂ?{/

I ReNYairtel, 11/25/64, reflecting on page 2 thereof

0 that at a meeting with his Soviet comtact CHUCHUKIN on 11/24/ 64,

.| NY 694~3*% was tdd by the latter that in the near future ANDREL
—~~—GROMYKO would visit the USA and while there would atte pt to
have a discreet meeting with GUS HALL. %_}

% r,c‘ )

On 12/7/64 NY 694-S%, pursuant to instructions :Erom

one of whick was in cipher .and the other in partial code.
1. The message in cipher is as follows- B’j i‘!&
"Central Committee

"It would be most opportune and of urgent importance
if the talk with Gromyko could be arranged in the USSR UN
Delegation building if such a reception could be given by USSR
UN Delegation as was suggested, If so, then send invitation
for me to The Worker address, but notify me by radio ten days
in advance so I will be in city to attend such reception,

svnm:o@ | b~ %@U{/&

pi

GUS HALL, transmitted to the Russians, via the secondary 0\ §
channel, ISIDORE GIBBY NEEDLEMAN, two messages on microfilm, ‘%ﬁé%(

1

'{.E@;mf .-
7

,?_ ’\ 3 g

ol ww
b

-

_s:S?
.

\ck\-‘\t& "Gys Hall"
\f& 3 « BUREAU (RM) oy 0977 w2 P q 349

~1 - CHICAGO-(134-46 Sub B) (AM RM) %gg; S G

1 - NY 134-91 (Inv) (41) T oo Lo 10a

1 - NY 100-134637  (41)-- voAe T

* 1:,14‘ '}_‘i\,v__!} e—a L S

ACB:mfd (#41) rw.i/\m ‘

10 . } /4
Appr(oved) w“l\ﬂ G/) v Sent M Per

& DEC 1805 mlﬂAge/I{nyVn- Charge
34




NY 100-134637

2., The message in partial code is as follows:

o

YCentral Committee [ e T
YMorris Childs may h@ée & _xplained to you by now

that I will not be able to trg.ve fout..of USA next year. Would
appreciate if you would inwvit: - guests, for rest and dica
treatment,

lnl %) I"v’“,f ‘

= - gl g - -
I.A].s_?.._xum wish, to Agaiiigiin ;.,

YFraternal thanksk. o

“Gus HallV

-




